

Misc Case. NO. 1283 OF 2021 CNR No. WBCC01-002983-2021  
Present: Sri Subhrajit Basu Ld. Judge Bench-IV (Code No. WB01238)

Order No. 34  
Dated: 20.08.2025

*Today the matter is fixed for awaiting report from the Ld. Receiver.*  
*Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files hazira.*  
*No report has yet been received from the Ld. receiver.*  
*Fix 07.11.2025 for awaiting report from the Ld. receiver.*

*Judge-Bench-IV,*  
*City Civil Court, Calcutta.*